PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1435

Page 1, line 17, after the second boldfaced period insert:

"1 "

Page 1, line 18, replace "September 30, 2008" with "December 31, 2007"

Page 1, line 19, remove "funds"

Page 1, after line 23, insert:

"2. During the period beginning January 1, 2008, through June 30, 2009, the state department of health may distribute vaccines purchased under section 3 of this Act to local public health units and other immunization providers for the purpose of continuing the transition to a provider choice immunization program."

Page 2, line 1, after "APPROPRIATION" insert "- CONTINGENT APPROPRIATION - LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL REPORT"

Page 2, line 2, replace "\$4,268,077" with "\$2,500,000"

Page 2, line 5, after the period insert "Of the total amount appropriated, \$1,000,000 is only available if the department of health determines that vaccines need to be purchased after December 31, 2007, pursuant to section 2 of this Act. The department shall report to the legislative council as requested, during the 2007-08 interim, on the status of the immunization program."

Renumber accordingly